

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2016	6-0768	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	9/9/2	2016			In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:	9/13	/2016			Final action:	9/27/2016	
Enactment date:	9/27	/2016			Enactment #:	586	
Effective date:	10/1	1/2016					
Title:	Resolution to amend Resolution No. 281 of 2016, "Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget to enter into a Contract or Agreement with MAYA Design for graphic design, branding, and application support for the City's Smart City Challenge grant for a sum not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars (\$25,500.00) and for the payment of the costs thereof," by increasing compensation by Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00).						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS (AMENDING), CONTRACTS (AMENDING)						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Summary 2016-0768.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
10/11/2016	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
9/27/2016	1	City Cou	ıncil		Pas	ssed Finally	Pass
9/21/2016	1	Standing	g Committe	е	AF	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
9/13/2016	1	City Cou	ıncil		Rea	ad and referred	

Resolution to amend Resolution No. 281 of 2016, "Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget to enter into a Contract or Agreement with MAYA Design for graphic design, branding, and application support for the City's Smart City Challenge grant for a sum not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars (\$25,500.00) and for the payment of the costs thereof," by increasing compensation by Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 281 of 2016, which presently reads as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Contract or Agreement with MAYA Design for graphic design, branding, and application support for the City's Smart City Challenge grant application to the US Department of Transportation for a sum not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars (\$25,500.00) from Smart City Concept Development and Planning grant fund in the Grants Trust Fund.

Funds shall be paid from the following accounts:

\$25,500.00 from Account Number 4029400180.53901, Item Number 1156

Said Contract or Agreement shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor.

Is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Contract or Agreement with MAYA Design for graphic design, branding, and application support for the City's Smart City Challenge grant application to the US Department of Transportation for a sum not to exceed Thirty Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars (\$30,500.00) from Smart City Concept Development and Planning grant fund in the Grants Trust Fund.

Funds shall be paid from the following accounts:

\$30,500.00 from Account Number 0229400180.53901, Item Number 1156

Said Contract or Agreement shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor.